Tabelas de retengao na fonte para o continente — 2019

Tabela VIl - Pensoes

Remuneragao mensal
Euros

Casado dois titulares
Nao casado

Casado unico titular
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Até
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Superior a

654,00

683,00

702,00

762,00

837,00

912,00

976,00
1 048,00
1 076,00
1157,00
1 226,00
1324,00
1424,00
1 552,00
1681,00
1760,00
1 858,00
1 957,00
2075,00
2 205,00
2 351,00
2481,00
2 558,00
2 696,00
2 861,00
3 052,00
3 200,00
3 401,00
3630,00
3 889,00
4 157,00
4 405,00
4 653,00
4 939,00
5 350,00
7 225,00
7 545,00
8 677,00
8 677,00

0,0%

0,2%

2,8%

4,4%

5,9%

8,2%

9,1%

9,9%
10,8%
11,9%
12,9%
13,9%
15,0%
16,0%
17,0%
17,6%
18,0%
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0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
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2,9%
5,3%
5,3%
5,7%
6.1%
8,6%
8,6%
9,6%
10,6%
11,6%
13,1%
14,1%
14,6%
15,6%
16,5%
17,6%
17,6%
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18,6%
19,6%
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22,8%
24,0%
25,0%
27,0%
27,5%
27,5%
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34,0%
34,5%




